BARSTOW UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

On motion of Member Okamuro, seconded by Member Watson the following resolution is adopted:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Board of the Barstow Unified School District and hereby ordered:

"To adopt Resolution #1, 2024-2025, Resolution to Approve Agreement to Transfer Property. Parcel number 0537-186-19-0-0000, located at West Williams Street, Yermo, CA 92398, to Silver Valley Unified School District."

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 23rd day of July 2024, by the Governing Board of the Barstow Unified School District of San Bernardino County, California, by the following vote:

AYES:	Okamuro, Perea, and Watson
NOES:	
ABSENT:	Heldreth
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARD	OINO)

I, Deanna Swearingen, Secretary of the Governing Board of the Barstow Unified School District of San Bernardino County, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the said Board at a regular meeting thereof held at its regular place of meeting at the time and by the vote above stated, which resolution is on file in the office of the said Board.

Secretary